Agenda (Meeting 7/24/03)            J.W.
1.  Structures under high power testing
NLCTA status and schedule
2.  Next Testing structures
H75VG4S18 650 degree C vacuum bake will be done on Monday next week,
test will be hold indefinitely.
H60VG3R17 Cups microwave QCed. Stack bonding done, final assembly will be
in next week.
H60VG4R17 Three sets of regular cups are ordered.
Couplers design: Waveguide type is done, preparing further studies.
Mode Converter type is done, dimensions for #1
and #53 were sent to KEK.
H60VG4S17 Regular cup machining will start in August.
Structures at FNAL (John).
3. Design and Study Issues:
• H60VG4R17 coupler design (Chris).
• SW structures measurement (Valery …..).
                           Structure Testing Schedule                      07/23/03
May
June
July
Aug.
Sept.
Oct.
Nov.
Dec.
Jan.
Feb.
March
April
May
June
                  SW20a375 x 2  20 MW/pair          Station - I                                                                                                                           KEK/SLAC
                   H60VG3S18 (0.18, 150°, slots, no HOM loads) 69 MW        Station II -1                                                                            KEK/SLAC
                   FXB4 – H60VG3    (0.18, 150°, no slots) 63 MW                   Station II - 2                                                                                    FNAL
                                                             CERN Structure   (Mo irises) 86 MW             Station I                                                                        CERN
                                                                                        FXB5 – H60VG3 (0.18, 150°, no slots) 63 MW         Station II - 1                            FNAL
                                                                                        FXB6 – H60VG3 (0.18, 150°, no slots) 63 MW         Station II - 2                            FNAL
                                                                                        H60VG3R17 (0.17, 150°, no slots) 57 MW                Station I - 1                              SLAC
                                                                                                                     H60VG4R17 (0.17, 150°, no slots) 57 MW  Station I - 2               SLAC
                                                                                        H75VG4S18 (0.18, 150°, slots) 73 MW                                                              KEK/SLAC
                                                                                                                                                         4 X FXC - H60VG3S17 (0.17, 150°, slots) 59 MW
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 FNAL
                                                                                                                                                         2 X H60VG4S17 (0.17, 150°, slots) 59 MW
                                                                                                                                                                                                                       KEK/SLAC
                                                                                                                                                     H60VG4S17- DDS
                                                                                                                                                    (0.17, 150°, slots, with HOM couplers)   59 MW
                                                                                                                                                                                                                       KEK/SLAC
   Final Assembly     Cup Fabrication
   Final Assembly
   Cup Fabrication
   HOM Design, Test and Fabrication
Sensitivity to antenna position at
11.424 GHz
Phase of S12 vs. antenna shift |S12| vs. antenna shift
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
Antenna shift [mm]
P
ha
se
(S
12
)
 [d
eg
.]
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 .10
4
1 .10
3
0.01
0.1
Antenna shift [mm]
|S
12
|
V.A.Dolgashev, 24 July 03